Highland Cross 2006 Individual Results

—_

David Rodgers

2  Henry Blake

3 Robert Brown

4  Jonathan Millar

5  Alan J Findlay

6  Bill Dallas

7  Derek Simpson

8 Dave Cummins

9  Keith Robertson
10 Thomas R A McLauchlan
11 lan Meek

12 K lain Cumming
13 Gavin Miles

14  Richard Lonnen
15  Neil Speight

16  Ross Bannerman
17 Simon Puttock

18  David Hirst

19  Alan Joyce

20 StevenJ S Fallon
21 Andrew Redman
22  David Oliphant

23  Brian Carlin

24  Alistair Douglas
25 Glenn Edge

26  Robert Beaumont
27  Neil McCover

28 Peter Widlof

29 Ben Preece

30 Gillian E Irvine

31 Jason Williamson
32 Donald MacDonald
33  Andrew J McMahon
34 Owen Bass

35 Naill MacBeath
36 Nick Lancaster

37 Paul MacLaren
38 Neil Jackson

39 Mari Todd

40 Richard Shaw

41 Graeme J Reid
42 Rhona A Buchan
43  Kenny MacDonald
44  Mark G Davidson
45  Ruth MacKenzie
46 Richard Hessey
47  Harry Stagg

48 lain Mcintyre

49  Gordon Thomson
50 Niall F MacLennan
51  David Travis

52 James Stephenson
53 Graham L J Doig

03:40:29
03:40:39
03:41:41
03:41:43
03:44:26
03:44:48
03:46:40
03:46:44
03:48:13
03:50:04
03:53:06
03:54:59
03:56:44
03:57:26
03:59:06
03:59:43
03:59:44
04:01:39
04:02:13
04:02:24
04:02:53
04:03:50
04:05:44
04:06:27
04:06:29
04:06:42
04:07:35
04:08:47
04:09:07
04:09:20
04:09:24
04:09:36
04:10:02
04:10:10
04:10:10
04:10:57
04:13:12
04:13:31
04:14:13
04:16:03
04:16:04
04:16:06
04:17:30
04:17:53
04:18:07
04:18:21
04:18:31
04:18:44
04:18:58
04:19:25
04:20:00
04:21:31
04:21:49

Highland Cross 2006 Individual Prizes

First - Gent

First - Lady

First - Over 50

First - Over 60

First - Superveteran Gent

First - Superveteran Lady

First - Veteran Gent

First - Veteran Lady

First - Ambulance Service Entrant

Special Endeavour Trophy

David Rodgers 03:40:29
Gillian Irvine 04:09:20
Glenn Edge 04:06:29
Ben Preece 04:09:07
lain Cumming 03:54:59
Rhona Buchan 04:16:06
Robert Brown 03:41:41
Anne Ruxton 04:28:40
lan MacDonald 04:26:46

Brian Edment

Highland Cross 2006 Team Prizes

First - Open Team

Second - Open Team

Third - Open Team

First - Overall Gents Team
First - Overall Ladies Team
First - Veteran Gents Team
First - Veteran Ladies Team
First - Local Team

First - Business Team

First - Medical Team

First - Services Team

First - Fire Service

First - Mountain Rescue

Best Highland Cross Team Name

Highland Hillrunners B

Running on Empty

Inverness Harriers "The A Team"

Stirling Tri-ers

A Wheel Chance

Deeside Xers

Pentland Pretties

Young, Gifted and Old

Cairngorm Cruisers

The Liar, The Bitch and The Ward Rogue
Strathclyde Police

Fort William Fire Station

Skye Mountain Rescue

The Liar, The Bitch and The Ward Rogue




54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
o1
92
93
94
95
9%
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108

Calum Martin
James Cooper

Jim Muir

Lloyd Parsons
Roger G Webb
Andrew MacRae
Bruce Taylor

Euan C MacKenzie
Mary Johnson
William Scobie

lain G R Fraser
Simon W Milligan
lain MacLennan
lain MacDonald
Alex Brett

Sandy Christie
Alan Clark

Kenny McDonald
Colin McAndrew
Anne Ruxton
Rashmi Jitendra Shah
David Tolmie
Colwyn Jones
Raymond Whitte
Karen McLeod
Richard Ferguson
Garry Burns

Stuart L Smith
Scott MacDougall
Ronald G Turner
Douglas Dent

Alan Shilland
Michael Beattie
Donald M Paterson
Colin Larmour
George M Ewing
Derek A MacDonald
Stewart W Lemmon
Robert Shaw
Graham W Clark
Andrew Travis
Paul Miller

Phil Cartwright
Callum Scott

Mark Green
Sandra Reid
Hamish L MacDonald
Birte Cushnie
David Greenlee
Carl Sanctuary
Lindsey Shaw

Neil Davidson
John F McKenzie
Andrew J M MacLeod
Julie Corner

04:22:56
04:22:59
04:23:11
04:23:54
04:23:55
04:24:00
04:24:07
04:24:28
04:24:50
04:26:05
04:26:08
04:26:23
04:26:37
04:26:46
04:26:46
04:27:51
04:28:11
04:28:16
04:28:39
04:28:40
04:28:47
04:29:28
04:29:29
04:29:42
04:30:35
04:31:14
04:31:32
04:31:34
04:31:37
04:31:39
04:31:43
04:31:46
04:32:09
04:32:11
04:32:24
04:32:36
04:32:55
04:33:24
04:33:45
04:33:48
04:34:19
04:35:33
04:35:48
04:36:07
04:36:08
04:36:55
04:37:02
04:37:07
04:37:18
04:37:22
04:37:46
04:38:05
04:38:10
04:38:13
04:38:14



109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163

Peter Wilson

Alan Knott

Daniel Palombo
Alexander C Ross
Ross Nixon

David Howes

Noel E T Smith
Kenneth Clarke
Graeme Moffat

lan Cartwright
Alexander Whyte
Paul Adrian

Derek Dunn
Hamish Gallagher
Gordon McAllister
James Paterson
William Hill

Emma Cordiner
Mark D Houston
Gavin Andrew
Steven Bassindale
Sara Byrne

David Spencer
George D Cruickshank
Alasdair MacSween
Diana Johnston
Craig McKee
Kenneth MacLean
Mark Jenkins
Douglas MacDonald
Alastair S Smith
Darren J MacKay
Gordon Smith
Caroline Clark
Martyn A Pegg
William A S Taylor
Craig Munro

James Cheshire
Christopher Mackay
Colin Simpson
Kenneth A Lang
William G Murray
Don Nicholass-McKee
Brian MacDonald
Marcus R O'Donnell
Gordon A Caird
Terence Cowan
Elizabeth N Gow
Marsela A McLeod
Alastair G Wilkinson
Jim Wilson

Fraser M Gow
Alisdair Ritchie
Stephen W O'Shea
Norman Brockie

04:38:16
04:38:18
04:38:21
04:38:27
04:38:27
04:39:07
04:39:08
04:39:10
04:39:10
04:39:10
04:39:12
04:39:14
04:39:16
04:39:28
04:39:47
04:40:15
04:40:38
04:40:41
04:40:44
04:40:59
04:41:17
04:41:28
04:42:03
04:42:11
04:42:14
04:42:18
04:42:27
04:42:38
04:42:42
04:42:49
04:43:01
04:43:20
04:44:02
04:44:17
04:44:44
04:44:47
04:44:47
04:45:40
04:45:54
04:45:58
04:46:38
04:47:05
04:47:25
04:47:45
04:47:51
04:47:58
04:48:29
04:48:31
04:49:01
04:49:17
04:49:45
04:49:54
04:50:17
04:50:18
04:50:45



164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218

Kenneth J Beaton
lain Morton

Kevin J Pepper
Euan Donald
Stewart A MacKay
James D G Lamond
Elaine Stewart

Pik Kwan Chun
Rosalynd Mitchell
George Reid
Matthew G Jones
lain J Russell
Alisdair A Lonnen
Debbie MacDonald
Andrew Fuller
Andrew Higgins
Forbes McFall
Jonathan Affolter
Sarah J MacAulay
lan Cameron
Matthew S Sneddon
Blair McKay
Gordon McKay
Jonathan White
Darren Shearer
Christopher Kottler
Alison MacLeod
Alice F Snow
Jennifer Rankine
Martine A Hughes
William G Wallace
Andrew Nixseaman
Brian Edment
Charles J H Miller
Laura MacKay

Neil Matheson
Muriel Fuller
Gordon L Christie
Anita A Hamilton
Gillian Cardno-Strachan
Ranald D Whyte
Michael Johnstone
William Fraser
Hilary K McCutcheon
Duncan J Grant
Andy Logie

Linda MacLellan
Falk Schlaghecke
Alexander S Munro
Innes Watson
Laurence R Campbell
Shirley A Hay
Grant Mclntyre
David A Morrill
Graeme MacRae

04:50:57
04:51:07
04:51:50
04:51:53
04:51:58
04:52:05
04:52:10
04:52:15
04:52:23
04:52:23
04:52:29
04:52:40
04:53:02
04:53:10
04:53:20
04:53:30
04:53:41
04:54:01
04:54:53
04:55:13
04:55:41
04:55:54
04:56:02
04:56:19
04:56:22
04:56:22
04:56:27
04:56:44
04:56:57
04:57:11
04:57:12
04:57:18
04:57:24
04:57:48
04:58:04
04:58:08
04:58:09
04:58:10
04:58:10
04:58:11
04:58:31
04:58:33
04:58:45
04:59:08
04:59:10
04:59:13
04:59:50
05:00:07
05:00:37
05:00:52
05:00:52
05:01:07
05:01:14
05:02:14
05:02:21



219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273

Adrian D Ward
Myles Dillon
Andrew G B Watson
Stuart J Swanson
Rosie Hague

Jane O'Rourke
Raymond Harrison
Angus Maclver
Ronald Tomlinson
Angus MacDonald
Gavin Clark

Steve Watt

Robert A Alexander
Scott Russell
George Fraser
Moira Dillon

Peter K Fraser
Peter Lawrence
Alan J B Robertson
Gary Newbigging
Sheena Sutherland
Tristan Southall
Steven Gallagher
John L Deffenbaugh
Ailsa Curnow
Nicholas Gubbins
Theresa Batchelor
Jenny MacGregor
Anthony Jenkins
Calum MacKenzie
Martin C MacDougall
Christopher W Barras
Allan MaclIntosh
Chris Stuart

Roger White

Brian Duguid

John S MacPherson
John A V McFadden
Emma Pearce

Eric G Hawthorn
Matthew Austin
Angus Morrison
Nicholas D Hancock
Giles P Heeks
Norman Smith

Gay Faulkner

John Pearson

Bert Stewart
Lorraine McLeod
John McNally

lan Thorburn

Scott W Phares
Roshan F Fernandez
Alistair Chisholm
Scott Mitchell

05:02:23
05:02:39
05:02:40
05:02:46
05:02:49
05:03:13
05:03:51
05:04:14
05:04:19
05:04:26
05:04:34
05:04:53
05:04:57
05:05:28
05:05:30
05:09:04
05:09:07
05:09:16
05:09:29
05:09:36
05:10:02
05:10:05
05:10:08
05:10:18
05:10:25
05:10:34
05:10:54
05:11:53
05:12:04
05:12:10
05:12:20
05:12:48
05:13:17
05:13:39
05:13:58
05:14:01
05:14:18
05:14:30
05:14:35
05:14:56
05:15:04
05:15:24
05:15:37
05:15:44
05:15:44
05:16:26
05:16:43
05:16:56
05:17:15
05:17:44
05:18:03
05:18:56
05:18:56
05:19:36
05:19:47



274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328

Alfred Park

lan Murray
Michael D King
Garry Urquhart
William Scarlett
Roslynn MacFarlane
Christopher Ward
Mairi Macarthur
Calum Jack

Phil Prestridge
Graham Campbell
Neil Gauld

Neil Teather
Joanna L Ness
Stewart Sturrock
John Potts
Marion Nicolson
Derek J MacDonald
Claire J Piper
Robert Thomson
Jacqueline A Phares
Graham Forbes
Angus A Morrison
Lesley J Fraser
David Crowther
Simon Holmes
Donald G Pollard
Peter Roska
Rodger S Jenkins
Carolyn Ward
Kenneth D Hawthorn
Imtaiz Ali

Emer McCarry
Pauline Thomson
John Edwards
Jamie Carcary
Paul Sanctuary
William R McPhie
Andrew Courts
lain MacKenzie
Rab Watt

Steve Redman
Leslie Ross

Brian Cleland

lan Maitland

Brian Philip
Robert Davidson
Bill Downie

Colin Maclean
Jim Quate

Allan MacLeod
Alan Neilson
Mark Ross
Graham Jackson
Malcolm Chalmers

05:19:57
05:20:29
05:20:38
05:21:47
05:22:20
05:22:25
05:22:28
05:22:48
05:22:50
05:23:38
05:24:31
05:24:31
05:24:31
05:24:40
05:25:12
05:25:51
05:26:06
05:26:13
05:26:15
05:26:16
05:26:18
05:26:52
05:27:23
05:27:34
05:27:59
05:28:26
05:28:27
05:28:30
05:29:08
05:29:14
05:29:17
05:29:18
05:30:06
05:30:24
05:31:46
05:32:10
05:32:35
05:32:46
05:33:03
05:33:31
05:33:55
05:34:30
05:34:42
05:35:11
05:35:48
05:36:24
05:36:34
05:37:10
05:37:18
05:37:23
05:38:20
05:38:45
05:39:11
05:40:06
05:40:08



329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383

Alexander Smith
James Edwards
David A Slater

Ali Fraser

Peter R Davies
Neil Brindle
Martin MacLean
Charlie Taylor
Paul McCruden
lan Dilley
Douglas Strachan
Brendan Docherty
Roland Spencer-Jones
Colin H Scott

Ivar D Campbell
James Cameron
Yvonne Pollard
Stuart Ross
Gillian M Corsie
Alan R Brown
John R Sedgwick
John L Middleton
Jonathan Richardson
Alistair Hooper
Lianne M Macdonald
Laura McCallum
Alastair B Barr
John Morrison
Davie Bell

Hazel Holmes
Jean Neill

Alison Smith

Eric Lawther
Geoffrey Walker
Matthew T Coyle
Amer Durrani
Morag MacDougall
Lisa J Kenley
Henk Munneke
Colin S Chapman
Philip M Cumming
Jan M McKenzie
Janice McClory
Allan Urquhart
Mairi Gorrie
Murray Harper
Sheena Duboust
Joan Frampton
Michael Thomson
Alan Ross

Angus MaclLeod
Ron Lyon

lan N F Cowan
Philip Glennie
Andrew J Gordon

05:40:10
05:40:19
05:40:20
05:42:21
05:43:02
05:43:10
05:43:11
05:43:18
05:44:02
05:44:19
05:44:40
05:45:01
05:45:11
05:45:14
05:46:46
05:47:17
05:48:01
05:48:05
05:48:06
05:48:34
05:50:56
05:51:32
05:51:36
05:51:41
05:52:05
05:52:08
05:52:29
05:52:55
05:53:31
05:53:35
05:53:59
05:54:18
05:54:22
05:54:26
05:54:40
05:55:03
05:55:03
05:55:03
05:55:28
05:55:30
05:55:52
05:56:15
05:56:27
05:56:54
05:57:11
05:57:57
05:58:40
05:58:54
05:58:59
06:00:33
06:01:22
06:01:58
06:02:18
06:02:56
06:03:09
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400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
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409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
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427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435
436
437
438

Alison Sturrock
Marcus Valente
Campbell Matheson
Helen Urquhart
Gilbert Gallie
Alistair Ferns

Peter Travis
Glyndwr H Lloyd
Frank Gunn

Peter C Lees

John Smith

Andrew G MacDonald
Peter Gammie
Ronald MacCallum
Brian Matheson
Alison R Holstead
Charles W Smith
Alison Button
Cameron Kemp
David W Newbigging
Jonathan M Middleton
Johnston Bellshaw
Pamela M Ross
David K Bellshaw
James Peat

James MaclLean
Brian A Urquhart
Peter Morgan

David B MacKenzie
Colin I MacDiarmid
Alistair Norrie

Barry MacKay
Karen Hannan
Tracey Hubbard
Steven Matheson
lan W Kerr

Martin Parr

Roger A Hall

Tim Clifford

Linda MacAuslan
David Munro

David Kilshaw
Frank McHarg
Caroline A Watson
Neil Gollan

Colin Armstrong
Michael W Lee
Robert Trahan

Greg Manning
Donald R Somerville
Stephen D Sandilands
Bridget U Garvie
Jane M MacKay
Stewart D Milne
Pamella Chu

06:03:19
06:03:21
06:03:24
06:03:59
06:05:32
06:06:33
06:06:45
06:07:33
06:08:12
06:09:23
06:09:56
06:10:00
06:10:44
06:11:07
06:11:08
06:11:35
06:11:39
06:12:18
06:12:54
06:12:58
06:13:01
06:14:35
06:14:54
06:15:03
06:15:08
06:15:14
06:15:33
06:15:41
06:17:19
06:17:44
06:18:06
06:18:56
06:19:30
06:19:30
06:19:32
06:19:41
06:19:44
06:19:44
06:19:50
06:20:59
06:22:04
06:23:01
06:23:35
06:24:49
06:25:38
06:25:57
06:26:13
06:26:48
06:27:27
06:27:37
06:27:51
06:28:01
06:28:10
06:28:28
06:28:37



439
440
441
442
443
444
445
446
447
448
449
450
451
452
453
454
455
456
457
458
459
460
461
462
463
464
465
466
467
468
469
470
471
472
473
474
475
476
477
478
479
480
481
482
483
484
485
486
487
488
489
490
491
492
493

Ewan S Purser

lan C MacLeod

lan Swann

William Robertson
lain Hannan
Darren Lowry

Ed Gardyne

David J Rose
Katriona Gunn
Andrew Johnston
Thorfinn Leslie
Andrew Pyott
Maggie O'Brien
Susan C Maclnnes
Derek Wilkie
James R MacKenzie
Patricia Graham
Trevor Johnson
Paul Miller

Michael A Cooper
Hazel Hendry
Eileen MacKenzie
Hilary Scott

David McPhie

Alan Gowie
Douglas Courts
Lynne M Moran
Andreas Heinzl
Valerie A Pearce
Carole M Hawthorn
David Barker
Donnie MacKenzie
Timothy Carmichael
Donnie MacLeod
Barbara H Scourfield
Jane C MaclLeod
Donald MacLeod
Kirsteen MacLean
Shirley McLean
Kieran Moran

Matt Francis

John A S MacKenzie
Joanna MacDonald
Richard J Talbot
William Moir
Alasdair MacFadyen
Morag Maclennan
Daniel Hawthorn
John Talbot

David Shaw

Henry Cassie
James Davidson
Diana MacKenzie
Timothy Laing

Fergus Laing

06:29:12
06:29:42
06:30:33
06:31:11
06:31:20
06:31:42
06:32:00
06:32:15
06:32:52
06:34:14
06:34:47
06:34:49
06:35:14
06:35:14
06:36:05
06:36:09
06:36:11
06:36:13
06:37:50
06:37:59
06:38:08
06:38:08
06:38:31
06:38:45
06:39:05
06:39:23
06:39:31
06:40:00
06:40:05
06:40:51
06:41:16
06:41:34
06:41:40
06:43:41
06:45:38
06:45:50
06:45:50
06:45:53
06:46:08
06:46:13
06:46:49
06:47:21
06:47:43
06:47:49
06:48:21
06:48:31
06:49:06
06:49:17
06:49:51
06:51:43
06:52:56
06:53:16
06:53:51
06:55:12
06:55:19



494
495
496
497
498
499
500
501
502
503
504
505
506
507
508
509
510
511
512
513
514
515
516
517
518
519
520
521
522
523
524
525
526
527
528
529
530
531
532
533
534
535
536
537
538
539
540
541
542
543
544
545
546
547
548

Susan Gordon
John Gibson

Julie K MacLean
Morag McLeod
Christine Paul
Charlotte Mountain
Glynn E Evans
Clare MacDowall
Scott Hay

Diane J MacNicol
Cheryl A MacKenzie
Kate Macpherson Short
Graham L Proctor
Antony J Forbes
lain Maclnnes
Charlie Shepherd
Jennifer Middleton
Katrina Doig

Adam G Palmer
Eugenie Vronskaya
Kenneth Rodgers
Ronald Retalic
Fiona Rodgers

Alyn MacDonald
Neil Gordon
Andrea H Robertson
Margaret E Martin
Rosie Russell
Marsaili Henderson
Liam Matheson
Alan Nicol

Catriona MacLean
Carole Nicoll

Colin J Sneddon
Frances Nixseaman
Simon Jack

Robert F Thomson
Murdo Sutherland
Anna W Pearson
William Matheson
Robert Mack
Ronald Birnie
Helen Cole

Kevin Brett

Martin Buchan
James Sweeney
Tony Wood

Brian Murray
Marjory M Tait
Robert F Hanna
Fiona Will

Alistair McDonald
Vicky Powlesland
Alasdair MacDonald
Alexander Richardson

06:56:13
06:56:53
06:57:22
06:58:03
06:59:33
06:59:33
06:59:54
07:00:44
07:01:08
07:01:10
07:01:21
07:01:25
07:02:08
07:02:08
07:03:44
07:03:46
07:03:57
07:04:12
07:04:22
07:04:51
07:05:02
07:05:09
07:05:23
07:05:53
07:09:46
07:09:52
07:10:21
07:10:27
07:10:35
07:11:29
07:11:50
07:12:02
07:12:19
07:12:50
07:13:08
07:13:15
07:15:10
07:15:57
07:16:16
07:16:25
07:16:26
07:17:35
07:18:28
07:19:38
07:21:02
07:21:05
07:22:48
07:22:48
07:23:19
07:23:21
07:23:26
07:24:31
07:25:21
07:26:16
07:27:18



549
550
551
552
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554
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556
557
558
559
560
561
562
563
564
565
566
567
568
569
570
571
572
573
574
575
576
577
578
579
580
581
582
583
584
585
586
587
588
589
590
591
592
593
594
595
596
597
598
599
600
601
602
603

David Donaldson

Jonathan Wotherspoon

Lynne Cordiner
Duncan Fraser
Alison Worthington
Julia McNeil
Graham G Brooks
Bill Robertson
Peter Darroch
Andrew Franklyn
Shannon Clouston
Steven Cochrane
Billy MacKintosh
Andrew J Hibbert
Philip R Avery
Bruce D Avery
Duncan M MacLean
James G Sutherland
Stephen Pennington
Bill Thomson
Michael J Watt
Glynis Forbes

Bella M Kelman
Laura Christie
Doreen Phimister
Ernest Sargent
Shirley Sargent
Rachel McCord
Sheena Thomson
Liz Balharry

Lyn A Holmes
Bridges William
Jenny Brown

Aldie Fraser

Irene MacBeth

Neil Findlay

James Clarke
Alasdair Tollemache
Chrystine Hibbert
Erica J Alexander
Pauline Lambert
Lindsay Easton
Sylvia Main

Grant Sword
Winifred Henderson
Gillian C MacDonald
Brendan Clouston
John Barr

Kevin E Gallacher
Tom Spiers

Bruce W Christie
Shaun Foster
Louise Foster
James A Fleming
David McPherson

07:28:35
07:28:51
07:29:07
07:29:36
07:29:48
07:30:47
07:30:50
07:31:02
07:31:29
07:31:38
07:31:40
07:31:42
07:32:11
07:32:15
07:32:19
07:32:26
07:33:51
07:37:13
07:37:38
07:37:40
07:38:23
07:39:59
07:39:59
07:40:11
07:40:17
07:40:28
07:40:31
07:41:11
07:42:13
07:42:15
07:42:57
07:43:39
07:44:08
07:45:31
07:46:06
07:48:33
07:53:35
07:53:40
07:54:39
07:55:36
07:56:19
07:58:50
08:02:17
08:03:42
08:03:54
08:03:54
08:03:59
08:05:28
08:05:30
08:05:31
08:05:51
08:05:59
08:05:59
08:06:34
08:11:37



604
605
606
607
608
609
610
611
612
613
614
615
616
617
618
619
620
621
622
623
624
625
626
627
628
629
630

Dawn Manson
Mark Wilson

Judith A Mackay
Donald J Ross
David J Gow
Jaskiran Singh Chima
Christeena Grant
David R Maclntrye
Mark J B Hamilton
Andrew Johnson
Christine Morgan
Deborah Pegg
Alexander Taylor
Fiona Shapcott
Fiona Legge

Stuart Cairns

Carol MacRae

lain R Thomson
Catherine M Tuach
Rowland W Shallcross
Lesley Sharpe
David Brown

Ross Richardson
Sonia E Richardson
Lyn Bennet
Caroline Hutton
Margaret J Bullock

08:14:06
08:15:46
08:17:33
08:18:33
08:18:33
08:18:34
08:19:22
08:19:25
08:20:52
08:20:52
08:23:12
08:26:04
08:26:06
08:31:37
08:31:37
08:31:38
08:32:56
08:37:39
08:41:00
08:45:15
08:45:45
08:49:07
09:05:05
09:05:06
09:06:57
09:21:08
09:21:40




